1 11.03.21 en / 367A
• According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1
• Relay, triac or transistor output
• Protective separation according to IEC/EN 61140, IEC/EN 60947-1
 on devices with relay output (only at IK 3070.02 /_0_, IK 3070.11 /_0_)
• LED as operating position display
• Optionally input wiring with recovery diode or MOV
• As option with semiconductor output

  only with /001 or /00B
* on request
Ordering example for variants
IK 3070 .12 /_ _ _ DC 24 V
    Nominal voltage
    Variant, if required
    Contact
    Type
Continuous current limit curve for IK 3070.02, IK 3070.11
Continuous current limit curve for IK 3070.12
I (A)
5
4
IK3070.91
IK3070.95
3
2
1
-20° 0° 20° 40° 60°
M8083
T (°C)
Continuous current limit curve for IK 3070.95, IK 3070.91
M2268_a
I [ A ]
8
6
4
2
-20 0 +20 +40 +55 T
Ambient temperature
C
on
tin
uo
us
cu
rr
en
t
[ C ]�
CharacteristicsStandard Type
Variants*
M11916
-20 0 20 40 60 T [  C]
2
3
4
5
Contact
current
Ambient temperature
I [A]
4 11.03.21 en / 367A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356